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Multi-Zone Indoor Units

Model ASU9RMLQ AUU9RML ARU9RML ASU12RMLQ AUU12RML ARU12RML ASU18RMLQ AUU18RML ARU18RML
Type WALL CASSETTE CONCEALED

CEILING WALL CASSETTE CONCEALED
CEILING WALL CASSETTE CONCEALED

CEILING
Standard Remote WIRELESS WIRED 

(UTY-RNBYU)
WIRED 

(UTY-RNBYU) WIRELESS WIRED 
(UTY-RNBYU)

WIRED 
(UTY-RNBYU) WIRELESS WIRED 

(UTY-RNBYU)
WIRED 

(UTY-RNBYU)
Optional Remote UTY-RNBYU^ - UTY-RNBYU^ UTY-RNBYU^ - UTY-RNBYU^ UTY-RNBYU^ - UTY-RNBYU^

Min/Nom/Max
Clg BTU/h 5.1k/9.5k/11.3k 5.1k/9.5k/11.3k 5.1k/9.5k/11.3k 5.1k/12k/13.6k 5.1k/12k/13.6k 5.1k/12k/13.6k 6.1k/17.8k/19k 6.1k/17.8k/19k 6.1k/17.8k/19k

Min/Nom/Max 
Htg BTU/h 5.1k/11k/13k 5.1k/11k/13k 5.1k/11k/13k 5.1k/14k/15.4k 5.1k/14k/15.4k 5.1k/14k/15.4k 6.1k/20.5k/23k 6.1k/20.5k/23k 6.1k/20.5k/23k

C.F.M.: Hi/Med/
Lo/Quiet

Static Pressure
(in.WG)

312/271/
224/194

318/288/
259/230

294/241/
218/-

(.0/.0/.0)
365/318/
265/224

359/312/
277/241

412/377/
324/-

(.0/.0/.0)
377/347/
294/253 441/359/

306/241
494/412/
377/-

(.0/.0/.0)
C.F.M.: Hi/Med/Lo 
Static Pressure

(in.WG)
- - 250/210/195

(.16/.10/.08) - - 305/280/250
(.16/.13/.10) - - 380/325/290

(.16/.14/.12)

Noise level dB(A): 
Hi/Med/Lo/Quiet

37/33/
27/24

34/32/
29/27

39/35/
32/-

42/38/
32/27

37/33/
31/28

36/34/
31/-

44/42/
38/33

44/40/
37/30

40/36/
34/-

Fan Speeds Stage 4 + Auto 4 + Auto 3 + Auto 4 + Auto 4 + Auto 3 + Auto 4 + Auto 4 + Auto 3 + Auto
Air 

Direction
Horiz. Manual - - Manual - - Manual - -
Vertical Automatic Automatic - Automatic Automatic - Automatic Automatic -

Air Filter Washable Washable Washable Washable Washable Washable Washable Washable Washable
Plasma Filter Yes No No Yes No No Yes No No
Weight lb (kg) 20 (9.5) 33 (1.5) 40 (18) 20 (9.5) 33 (1.5) 55 (25) 20 (9.5) 33 (1.5) 55 (25)

HxWxD 
in (mm)

11-5/32 x
31-3/32 x 
9-1/16

(283x790x230)

9-21/32 x 
22-14/32 x 
22-14/32

(245x570x570)

8-17/32 x 
26-3/32 x 
23-7/16

(217x663x595)

11-5/32 x
31-3/32 x
9-1/16 

(283x790x230)

9-21/32 x
22-14/32 x
22-14/32

(245x570x570)

8-17/32 x
37-17/32 x
23-7/16

(217x953x595)

11-5/32 x
31-3/32 x
9-1/16 

(283x790x230)

9-21/32 x 
22-14/32 x 
22-14/32

(245x570x570)

8-17/32 x
37-17/32 x
23-7/16

(217x953x595)
Connection FLARE FLARE FLARE FLARE FLARE FLARE FLARE FLARE FLARE
Suction+ 3/8 3/8 3/8 3/8 3/8 3/8 1/2 1/2 1/2
Discharge 1/4 1/4 1/4 1/4 1/4 1/4 1/4 1/4 1/4

Dual-Zone Combinations

Type of 
Indoor Unit

Total
Min/Nom/Max 
Clg BTU/h

Total
Min/Nom/Max 
Htg BTU/h

Low
Htg 
17°F
BTU/h

SEER HSPF EER
Clg/Htg

Moisture
Removal
Pt./h
(l/h)

Rec.
Fuse
Size
(A)

Total
Max.

Lgth Ft. 

Max
Lgth
Ea.
Ft. 

Max.
Vertical
Diff. Ft. 

Current
Rated/
Max (A):

Clg

Current
Rated/
Max (A):
Htg

Power
Use

Rated/
Max (kw):

Clg

Power
Use

Rated/
Max (kw):

Htg

9+9

Wall 11k/19k/22.6k 11k/22k/26k *13200 16.5 9 12.2/12.5 3.4 
(1.6) 20 98 82 33 6.8/8.3 7.7/9.2 1.56/1.9 1.76/2.1

Cassette 11k/18.2k/22.6k 11k/22k/26k *13200 16.5 9.4 12.2/12.5 3.8
(1.8) 20 98 82 33 7.0/9.0 8.5/10.7 1.6/2.05 1.95/2.45

Concealed
Ceiling 11k/17.6k/22.6k 11k/22k/26k *13200 15 8.6 10.6/10.3 3.8 

(1.8) 20 98 82 33 7.2/9.0 9.3/10.7 1.65/2.05 2.13/2.45

**Mixed 11k/19k/22.6k 11k/22k/26k *13200 15.75 8.8 11.4/11.5 3.4 
(1.6) 20 98 82 33 7.2/9.0 9.3/10.7 1.65/2.05 2.13/2.45

9+12

Wall 11k/21.4k/26k 11k/25k/32k *15000 16.5 9 11.1/12.3 4.0 
(1.9) 20 98 82 33 8.4/11.4 8.9/12 1.92/2.6 2.04/2.75

Cassette 11k/20.8k/26k 11k/24.7k/32k *15000 16.5 9.4 10.6/10.9 4.4
(2.1) 20 98 82 33 8.6/11.8 9.8/14 1.96/2.7 2.25/3.2

Concealed
Ceiling 11k/20.2k/26k 11k/24.4k/32k *15000 15 8.6 10.2/9.9 4.4 

(2.1) 20 98 82 33 8.7/11.8 10.8/14 1.99/2.7 2.46/3.2

**Mixed 11k/20.2k/26k 11k/24.4k/32k *15000 15.75 8.8 11.1/12.3 4.0 
(1.9) 20 98 82 33 8.7/11.8 10.8/14 1.99/2.7 2.46/3.2

12+12

Wall 11k/24k/27.6k 11k/28k/33k 16600 16.5 9 10.4/11.9 4.6
(2.2) 20 98 82 33 10.1/12 10.3/12 2.3/2.75 2.35/2.75

Cassette 11k/23.4k/27.6k 11k/27.6k/33k 16600 16.5 9.4 9.95/8.9 5
(2.4) 20 98 82 33 10.3/13.5 11.1/14 2.35/3.1 2.53/3.2

Concealed
Ceiling  11k/22.8k/27.6k 11k/27.2k/33k 16600 15 8.6 9.5/9.9 5 

(2.4) 20 98 82 33 10.5/13.5 12/14 2.4/3.1 2.74/3.2

**Mixed 11k/22.8k/27.6k 11k/27.6k/33k 16600 15.75 8.8 9.5/9.9 4.6
(2.2) 20 98 82 33 10.5/13.5 12/14 2.4/3.1 2.74/3.2

Proper sizing and installation of equipment is critical to achieve optimal performance.  Split system air conditioners and heat pumps must be matched with appropriate coil components to meet ENERGY STAR criteria.  
Ask your contractor for details or visit www.energystar.gov.  The 9+9 wall mounted dual zone is the only combination that is ENERGY STAR® qualified from the multi-zone line.
*Low Heating Output capacity is calculated data, as not all combinations have been tested.
** Mixed calculation is based upon the statistical average of ducted and wall mounted indoor units.
^Thermo-Sensor button and Energy Save button non-functional with this indoor model.
+For quad zone connection there is an adapter provided in order to connect the 3/8” lineset to the 1/2” valve on port A.


